TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/11/2011 900183777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ropeworks Industrial Group, Inc.		12/21/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mistras Group, Inc. a New Jerry Corporation	
Street Address:	195 Clarksville Road	
City:	Princeton Junction	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: New Tervey	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

İ	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	3296688	ROPEWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(609)716-4541

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

michael.keefe@mistrasgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael C. Keefe

Address Line 1:

195 Clarksville Road

Address Line 4:

Princeton Junction, NEW JERSEY 08550

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michae C. Keefe
Signature:	/Michael C. Keefe by RMM/
Date:	02/11/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ropeworks Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Ropeworks Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004508 FRAME: 0222

700459498

P \$40,00 32966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 21, 2010 from Ropeworks Industrial Group, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") to Mistras Group, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to, and the goodwill associated with, the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property (the "Property") as described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and the Property:

ASSIONOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed and delivered this Assignment.

Ropeworks Industrial Group, Inc.

Jan Al Holan President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004508 FRAME: 0223

EXHIBITA

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>

Mark

Registration Number

Ropeworks Industrial Group, Inc.

Ropeworks

3,296,688

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004508 FRAME: 0224